
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR 

BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A 

SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY 

NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS. 

 

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE 

EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR 

HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE. 

 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 

NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Champagne - Bollinger (12%) - 75cl 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Vodka – Au Gold (40%) – 70cl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

N Crustaceans N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements  

Country of Origin Veneto, Italy 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place. 

Instructions for use Serving Temperature: 8-10c 

Alcoholic Strength 40% 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

Energy (kj) 924 Energy (kcal) 221 Salt // 

Fat // of which saturates //   

Carbohydrate // of which sugars //   

Fibre // Protein //   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans Y 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Y Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Y Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Free from alcohol N Free from artificial colours Y 

Free from artificial flavours Y   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E10065050N BACUR GIN BOTTEGA 40% CL50 

BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant’Urbano (TV) 

ITALY 

As above 

• Water 

• cereals alcohol 

• Juniper alcoholate 

• Lemon alcoholate 

• Sage alcoholate 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients  

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

N Crustaceans n 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame n 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Y   

 

May contain statements n/a 

Country of Origin Italy 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength 11% 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 288 Energy (kcal) 69 Salt 0 

Fat 0 of which saturates 0   

Carbohydrate 1.4 of which sugars 1.4   

Fibre 0 Protein 0   

 

Suitable for vegetarians yes Suitable for vegans yes 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Y Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y Suitable for soya allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Y Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Free from alcohol no Free from artificial colours y 

Free from artificial flavours y   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

La Gioiosa Gold Prosecco Spumante Brut NV 

North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 

7PS 

Villa Sandi,  Via Erizzo 113/a Crocetta del Montello Italy 

n/a - wine 



Red Wine - Cloitre des Capucins Grand Cru St Emillion (13%) – 75cl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



Red Wine - Michel Rolland Clos de Los Siete (14.5%) – 75cl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



White Wine – Louis Latour Saint-Veran 2018 (13%) – 75cl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



White Wine - Seguin Pouilly Fume Cuvee Prestige (12.5%) – 75cl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? 

 

Celery May 

contain 

Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

YES Crustaceans NO 

Eggs YES Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts May 

contain 

Peanuts NO Sesame May 

contain 

Soybeans May 

contain 

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide NO   

 

May contain statements May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery & soya. 

Country of Origin The Netherlands 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.  

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2307 Energy (kcal) 554 Salt 2.3g 

Fat 36g of which saturates 16g   

Carbohydrate 43g of which sugars 1.2g   

Fibre  Protein 13g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians No Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes   

 

 

 

 

 

Gouda biscuits 75g 

Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands 

RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High 

Wycombe, HP12 3TF 

WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK, potato starch, salt, 

starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b (ii); beta-carotene, preservative: 

E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, 

salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast 

extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural 

flavouring. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? 

 

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

YES Crustaceans NO 

Eggs YES Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts May 

contain 

Peanuts NO Sesame May 

contain 

Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide NO   

 

May contain statements May contain traces of nuts & sesame. 

Country of Origin The Netherlands 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.  

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2283 Energy (kcal) 548 Salt 2.4g 

Fat 35g of which saturates 15g   

Carbohydrate 44g of which sugars 0.9g   

Fibre  Protein 13g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cheddar Cheese biscuits 75g 

Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands 

RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High 

Wycombe, HP12 3TF 

WHEAT flour, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), matured 

Cheddar cheese (MILK) (22%), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, 

potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika 

extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

yes Crustaceans NO 

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk yes Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts NO Peanuts May 

contain 

Sesame NO 

Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide no   

 

May contain statements Nuts 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2172 Energy (kcal) 519 Salt 0.6 

Fat 27.2 of which saturates 12.3   

Carbohydrate 62.8 of which sugars 18.9   

Fibre 2.2 Protein 4.7   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours yes   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dean’s - Spiced Gingerbread Shortbread (200g) 

Deans of Huntly, Depot road, Huntly AB54 8JX 

Pettywood and co ltd, Walworth business park, ANDOVER sp10 5ns 

Wheat Flour (WHEAT) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 

Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, 

Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) 

Salt), Sugar Dusting (Dextrose, Cornflour, Sustainable Palm Oil), Ground 

Ginger, Ground Cassia, Natural Flavours. 



Product:  Rich Fruit Cake with The Famous Grouse Whisky (400g) 

Date: 19/08/2021 

Version: 01 

Ingredient Declaration 

Sultanas (40%), WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG, Vegetable 

Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty 

Acids, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin, Flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, The Famous 

Grouse Blended Scotch Whisky (6%), Brown Sugar, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose 

Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, 

SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose/Fructose 

Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Black Treacle (Invert Sugar 

Syrup, Cane Molasses), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent: Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonates, 

Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. 

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD 

Allergens 

Allergen Present In Product Present in Production Facility 

Cereals Containing Gluten ✓ ✓ 
Crustacean   
Egg ✓ ✓ 
Fish   
Peanuts   
Soya  ✓ 
Milk ✓ ✓ 
Nuts  ✓ 
Celery   
Mustard   
Sesame   
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites ✓ ✓ 
Lupin   
Molluscs   

Shelf Life and Storage 

Shelf Life from Manufacture 12 months 

Storage Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight 

container and consume within 7 days. 

 

Nutrition Information 

(Typical Values per 100g) 

Energy (kJ) 1404 

Energy (kcal) 335 

Fat (g) 7.4 

of which Saturates (g) 3.4 

Carbohydrates (g) 61 

of which sugars (g) 43 

Protein (g) 3.5 

Salt (g) 0.29 

Suitability 

Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians Yes 

Vegans No 

 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO 

 

Celery No Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

No Crustaceans No 

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No 

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No 

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No 

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No   

 

May contain statements NA 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Cool dry place 

Instructions for use NA 

Alcoholic Strength NA 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g 

 

Energy (kj) 2148 Energy (kcal) 513 Salt 1.7g 

Fat 24.4g of which saturates 5.8g   

Carbohydrate 65.9g of which sugars 3.3g   

Fibre 3.4g Protein 7.5g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g 

Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1-4, Waleswood Ind’ Est,. Sheffield S26 5PY 

As above 

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder, Salt, Tomato, Cheese 

Powder, Sour Cream Powder, Dextrose, Skimmed Milk 

Powder, Sugar, Basil, Yeast Extract, Lactose, Balsamic Vinnegar 

(Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, 

Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese Powder) Dried Lemon Juice, 

Rapeseed Oil 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery No Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

No Crustaceans No 

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No 

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No 

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No 

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No   

 

May contain statements N/A 

Country of Origin India 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength N/A 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 0 Energy (kcal) 0 Salt 0 

Fat 0 of which saturates 0   

Carbohydrate 0 of which sugars 0   

Fibre 0 Protein 0   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes   

 

 

 

 

 

 

New English Teas PC12 Breakfast Tea (20g) RED 

Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road, 

Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682003, India 

New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry 

CV5 6UR 

Black Tea 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? 

 

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

N Crustaceans N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements  

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2130 Energy (kcal) 520 Salt 0.3g 

Fat 32.0g of which saturates 19.8g   

Carbohydrate 47.3g of which sugars 32.3g   

Fibre 5.2g Protein 1.7g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers y Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers y 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours y 

Free from artificial flavours y   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willie's Cacao - Dark Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Pearls (150g) 

Willie's Cacao, Unit A Langland’s Business Park, Uffculme, EX15 3DA 

As above 

Dark Chocolate covered Sea Salt Caramel balls. Ingredients: cocoa 

mass, raw cane sugar , double cream (MILK), glucose, cocoa butter, 

butter (MILK), sea salt 0.3%. Dark Chocolate contains 70% minimum 

cocoa solids. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

May 

contain 

Crustaceans N 

Eggs May 

contain 

Fish N Lupin N 

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N 

Nuts Y Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans Y Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements May contain traces of gluten and eggs. 

Country of Origin Belgium 

Storage Instructions  

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

Energy (kj) 2274 Energy (kcal) 544 Salt 0.16g 

Fat 35g of which saturates 20g   

Carbohydrate 49g of which sugars 46g   

Fibre  Protein 4.4g   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cachet Christmas Wreath (260g) 

Kim’s Chocolates 

House of Sarunds 

Sugar, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel), cocoa butter, 

dried whole milk, whey powder (milk), hazelnuts (2.8%), butter (milk), 

glucose syrup, cream (milk), natural flavourings (coffee, vanilla) with 

other natural flavourings, cocoa powder, rapeseed oil, lactose, 

emulsifiers (E322 (soya), E471), anhydrous milk fat, condensed milk, 

Marc de Champagne (0.4%), alcohol, dried raspberry pieces (0.1%), 

skimmed milk powder, maltodextrin, colourings (E162, E160c), 

stabilizers (E450(i), E407), acidity regulator (E330), salt. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

May 

contain 

Crustaceans N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts May 

contain 

Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans Y Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements May contain wheat and products thereof and nuts. 

Country of Origin Belgium 

Storage Instructions  

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

Energy (kj) 2341 Energy (kcal) 563 Salt 0.15g 

Fat 38g of which saturates 34g   

Carbohydrate 48g of which sugars 47g   

Fibre  Protein 4.1g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers  Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers  Suitable for egg allergy sufferers  

Free from alcohol  Free from artificial colours  

Free from artificial flavours    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Van Roy - Golden Glass Candle Holder with Belgian Truffles (85g) 

Delafaille Chocolatier, Belgium 

House of Sarunds 
Ingredients (%) and their origin: 

sugar 41,68 EU 

vegetable oils and fats (coconut, palm kernel, palm) in  

varying proportions 35,73 Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua New Guinea 

skimmed cocoa powder 16,63 Ivory Coast, West Africa 

whey powder (milk) 4,96 Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Ireland, 

Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Spain, United Kingdom 

emulsifier: soy lecithin 0,50 Bosnia, Brazil, Canada, Croatia, India, Italy, Servia, 

United States of America 

natural flavouring: vanilla 0,50 Madagascar, Netherlands 

Additives: 

Name             E-Number       Category / Function 

soy lecithin     E322               emulsifier 

vanilla                /                   natural flavouring 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO 

 

Celery No Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

Yes Crustaceans No 

Eggs Yes Fish No Lupin No 

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No 

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No 

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No   

 

May contain statements  

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place. 

Instructions for use For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 1 hour 30 

minutes. Take care that water 

does not enter the pudding. 

Alcoholic Strength  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 1291 Energy (kcal) 305 Salt 0.67 

Fat 4.1 of which saturates 0.4   

Carbohydrate 62 of which sugars 49   

Fibre  Protein 3.6   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Y Suitable for egg allergy sufferers N 

Free from alcohol N Free from artificial colours Y 

Free from artificial flavours Y   

 

 

 

 

 

Wilkin & Sons Christmas Pudding (Boxed) 454g 

 

Springvale Foods Ltd 

Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, 

Breadcrumbs (Wheat flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 

Niacin, Thiamine), 

Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose 

Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole Eggs, 'Tawny' 

Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), Wheat Flour (Wheat 

Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed 

Spice, Salt. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES 

 

Celery No Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

Yes Crustaceans No 

Eggs Yes Fish No Lupin No 

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard Yes 

Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts Yes Sesame Yes 

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes   

 

May contain statements Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers:  may also contain traces of egg, 

mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).  Although every 

care has been taken, fruit stalk may be present. 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an air tight 

container and consume within 30 days. 

Instructions for use N/A 

Alcoholic Strength N/A 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2070 Energy (kcal) 495 Salt 0.89 

Fat 25 of which saturates 9.2   

Carbohydrate 61 of which sugars 30   

Fibre 2.6 Protein 4.7   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes   

 

 

 

 

1655 Ornate Christmas Tree Tube with Cranberry Biscuits 

Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West 

Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB 

Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West 

Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB 

Ingredients:  Wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), 

sugar, oats, dried sweetened cranberries (8%) (cranberries, sugar, 

sunflower oil), partially inverted sugar syrup, raising agents: ammonium 

bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate; natural flavouring, milk powder, salt.  



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES 

 

Celery 
N 

Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 
Y 

Crustaceans 
N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements May also contain egg, soya & tree nuts. 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume 

within two weeks. 

Instructions for use RTE 

Alcoholic Strength N/A 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2240 Energy (kcal) 535 Salt 1.16g 

Fat 27.0g of which saturates 9.5g   

Carbohydrate 67.4g of which sugars 24.4g   

Fibre 2.1g Protein 4.7g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers N Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N Suitable for egg allergy sufferers N 

Free from alcohol Y Free from artificial colours Y 

Free from artificial flavours Y   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regency Biscuit Carton – Salted Caramel 150g 

Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX 

As above 

Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils 

(Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (10%) 

(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, 

Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring, Salt. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

Celery  Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

 Crustaceans  

Eggs  Fish  Lupin  

Milk YES Molluscs  Mustard  

Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame  

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide    

 

May contain statements  

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 

70% max relative humidity. 

Once opened store in an airtight container. 

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

Energy (kj) 1927 Energy (kcal) 458 Salt 0.35g 

Fat 15.6g of which saturates 9.8g   

Carbohydrate 78.3g of which sugars 71.9g   

Fibre <0.5g Protein 1.3g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES 

Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g 

County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, 

Cornwall TR26 2JH 

OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ 

 
 Sugar, Salted Butter 16% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk 
(Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 
2%, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.  

 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery  Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

 Crustaceans  

Eggs  Fish  Lupin  

Milk  Molluscs  Mustard  

Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame  

Soybeans  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide    

 

May contain statements  

Country of Origin Roasted in the UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight in airtight container. Once 

opened use within two weeks. 

Instructions for use  

Alcoholic Strength 0 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) N/A Energy (kcal) N/A Salt N/A 

Fat N/A of which saturates N/A   

Carbohydrate N/A of which sugars N/A   

Fibre N/A Protein N/A   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans YES 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers YES Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES 

Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES   

 

 

 

 

 

 

4463 C&B After Dinner Blend Coffee in Tin 

 

Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of 

Yorkshire, HU15 2TS 

100% Coffee 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES 

 

Celery  Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

 Crustaceans  

Eggs  Fish  Lupin  

Milk YES Molluscs  Mustard  

Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame  

Soybeans  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide    

 

May contain statements Produced in an environment that handles nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds 

Country of Origin GB 

Storage Instructions Ambient. Store in a cool, dry, dark place 

Instructions for use Once open, consume within 5 days 

Alcoholic Strength 0 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2148kj Energy (kcal) 514kcal Salt 0.77g 

Fat 31g of which saturates 19g   

Carbohydrate 51g of which sugars 44g   

Fibre 7.4g Protein 4.8g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES 

Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dark Chocolate Popcorn Bites Mini Gift Box (45g) 

Joe’s Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ 

Joe’s Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ 

Dark Chocolate (77%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 

Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], 

Salted Caramel Popcorn (23%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), 

Corn Syrup, Sea Salt]. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 

55.2% minimum. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO 

 

Celery no Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

yes Crustaceans no 

Eggs yes Fish no Lupin no 

Milk yes Molluscs no Mustard no 

Tree Nuts cc Peanuts no Sesame no 

Soybeans cc Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide no   

 

May contain statements IT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS AND ALMONDS) AND SOYA 

Country of Origin ITALY 

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE 

Instructions for use N.A. 

Alcoholic Strength N.A. 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 1742 Energy (kcal) 416 Salt 0.64g 

Fat 20g of which saturates 13g   

Carbohydrate 50g of which sugars 21g   

Fibre / Protein 8.2g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers NO Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers NO 

Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours NO   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Traditional pandoro in elegant red pyramid shaped box 750g 

AMARETTI VIRGINIA SRL – Loc. Prapiccinin, 6 17046 Sassello (SV) - Italia 

AMARETTI VIRGINIA SRL – Loc. Prapiccinin, 6 17046 Sassello (SV) - Italia 

 
TRADITIONAL PANDORO. BAKERY PRODUCT. INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR - 
WHOLE EGGS - SUGAR - BUTTER - MILK - NATURAL YEAST (WHEAT FLOUR, 
WATER) - FRUCTOSE - EMULSIFIERS: MONO-DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS - 
COCOA BUTTER - SALT - BEER YEAST - FLAVOURINGS. INGREDIENTS IN SACHET: 
SUGAR - WHEAT STARCH - FLAVOURINGS. IT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE 
NUTS (HAZELNUT, ALMOND) AND SOYA. STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE.  
 

 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

NO Crustaceans NO 

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk NO Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO 

Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide NO   

 

May contain statements n/a 

Country of Origin United Arab emirates 

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use Place bag in boiling water to brew 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

  

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 0.2 Energy (kcal) 0 Salt 0 

Fat 0 of which saturates 0   

Carbohydrate 0.2 of which sugars 0   

Fibre 0 Protein 0.1   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes 

Free from artificial flavours no   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ahmad Tea – Big Ben Fruit Tea Duet (40g) 

Ahmad Tea Ltd, Winchester Road, Chandlers Ford, Hampshire, SO53 

2PZ 

Pettywood and co ltd, Walworth business park, ANDOVER sp10 5ns 

Black tea, flavouring, 1% peach, 1% passion fruit Black tea, flavouring, 

1% strawberry 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens – YES  

 

Celery  Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

 Crustaceans  

Eggs  Fish  Lupin  

Milk YES Molluscs  Mustard  

Tree Nuts  Peanuts  Sesame  

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide    

 

May contain statements May contain nuts 

Country of Origin Ireland 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength 0.5%ABV 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2076 Energy (kcal) 498 Salt 0.13G 

Fat 30G of which saturates 18G   

Carbohydrate 53G of which sugars 48G   

Fibre 3.6G Protein 5G   

 

Suitable for vegetarians No Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No 

Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours No 

Free from artificial flavours No   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Baileys TW Star Tin 56g 

Lir Chocolates Ltd, Navan IDA Business Park, Johnstown, Navan, 

Co.Meath, Ireland C15 PK33 
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole Milk, Vegetable Oils (Palm,Shea Oil,Sal oil, Mango Oil, 

Cottonseed oil ,rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil) Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur 8%(contains 

milk) Glucose syrup, Humectant(sorbitol yrup)Dextrose , 

Emulsifier,(Soya,Lecithin)Flavourings  

 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens – YES/NO? 

 

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

NO Crustaceans NO 

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO 

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide NO   

 

May contain statements Produced in an environment which handles nuts and peanuts. 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

Instructions for use N/A 

Alcoholic Strength N/A 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g  

 

Energy (kj) 1580 Energy (kcal) 374 Salt 0.49 

Fat 11.3 of which saturates 6.8   

Carbohydrate 68.5 of which sugars 68   

Fibre  Protein 0.8   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES 

Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fudge Kitchen - Gourmet Fudge Selection Cracker (65g) 

Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent CT3 

3EP 

 

Sugar, Golden Syrup, BUTTER, CREAM, Cocoa 

Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Speculoos, Orange Flavoured 

Chocolate (MILK, SOYA), Milk Chocolate with Caramel (MILK, SOYA), Sea salt, 

Salt, Flavouring: Natural Orange; Edible Bronze Powder (Colouring: Red Iron 

Oxide; Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate). 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? 

 

Celery N Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

N Crustaceans N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts Y Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements May contain Milk 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 

Instructions for use n/a 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2380 Energy (kcal) 573 Salt 0.2g 

Fat 41.4g of which saturates 15.4g   

Carbohydrate 36.2g of which sugars 29.4g   

Fibre 9.5g Protein 9.2g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers y Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers y 

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours y 

Free from artificial flavours y   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willie's Cacao - Dark Chocolate Sea Salt Praline Truffles (110g) 

Willie's Cacao, Unit A Langland’s Business Park, Uffculme, EX15 3DA 

As above 

Dark Chocolate Praline Truffles with Sea Salt . Dark chocolate cocoa 

solids: 70% minimum. 

Ingredients: cocoa mass, HAZELNUTS 27%, raw cane sugar, cocoa 

powder, HAZELNUT  oil 0.8%, cocoa butter, sea salt 0.6% 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens  

 

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 

NO Crustaceans NO 

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO 

Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO 

Tree Nuts YES Peanuts NO Sesame NO 

Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide NO   

 

May contain statements May contain traces of other nuts. 

Country of Origin Belgium 

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C) 

Instructions for use na 

Alcoholic Strength 0.14ml/100g 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2200 Energy (kcal) 526 Salt 0.16g 

Fat 30g of which saturates 16g   

Carbohydrate 56g of which sugars 54g   

Fibre 2.8g Protein 6.2g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES 

Free from alcohol NO Free from artificial colours YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (250g) 710.00.1000 RED QUILTED 

A&A Chocolaterie n.v. – Mosten 16 – 9160 Lokeren – Belgium 

Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium 

sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, hazelnuts 6%, 

sweetened condensed whole milk, palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil 

(milk), milk sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: 

soy lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange 

and vanilla. 



Name of Product 

Manufacturer’s Name and Address 

Supplier Name and Address 

Ingredients 

 

 

 

 

Containing Allergens - YES 

 

Celery 
N 

Cereals containing gluten 

namely wheat 
Y 

Crustaceans 
N 

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N 

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N 

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N 

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide N   

 

May contain statements May also contain milk, soya & tree nuts. 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume 

within two weeks. 

Instructions for use RTE 

Alcoholic Strength N/A 

 

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml 

 

Energy (kj) 2244 Energy (kcal) 537 Salt 0.99g 

Fat 28.2g of which saturates 9.2g   

Carbohydrate 64.2g of which sugars 25.3g   

Fibre 3.0g Protein 5.0g   

 

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers N Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N Suitable for egg allergy sufferers N 

Free from alcohol Y Free from artificial colours Y 

Free from artificial flavours Y   

 

 

 

Xmas Tree Tube – Cranberry Crunch 150g 

Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX 

As above 

Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils 

(Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Rolled Oats, Sweetened Dried 

Cranberries (Cranberries (2.5%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Natural 

Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; 

Free Range Pasteurised Egg. 

 


